TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		109/20/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integramed America, Inc.	
Street Address:	Two Manhattanville Road	
City:	Purchase	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10577	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2389563	ARTWORKS
Registration Number:	2951420	EVERY CONCEIVABLE CHANCE
Registration Number:	2928748	EVERY CONCEIVABLE CHANCE FOR SUCCESS
Registration Number:	2665787	THE FERTILITY COMPANY
Registration Number:	2677230	FERTILITYDIRECT
Registration Number:	2545494	INTEGRAMED AMERICA
Registration Number:	1792019	
Registration Number:	2956956	REPRODUCTIVE SCIENCE CENTER
Registration Number:	2164846	REPRODUCTIVE SCIENCE CENTER
Registration Number:	3026723	SHARED RISK
Registration Number:	3167915	INTEGRAMED
Registration Number:	3219516	
Serial Number:	78851165	SHARED RISK REFUND
Serial Number:	77020697	
	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

900234016 REEL: 004864 FRAME: 0789

920056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8438

Email: raquel.pena@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Raquel Pena c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337968-61
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel Pena
Signature:	/Raquel Pena/
Date:	09/20/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release 3604-0588 (2)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release 3604-0588 (2)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release 3604-0588 (2)#page3.tif source=Trademark Release 3604-0588 (2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of September 20, 2012 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Secured Party and INTEGRAMED AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 8, 2007 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2007, at Reel 3604, Frame 0588; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "**Trademark Rights**"):
 - (a) All Trademarks of the Grantor listed on Schedule I attached hereto;
 - (b) All Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
 - (c) All proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows.]

Trademark Release

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Steven J. Melichard

Title: Senior Vice President

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

Owner	Registration Number	Trademark
IntegraMed America, Inc.	2389563	ARTWORKS
IntegraMed America, Inc.	2951420	EVERY CONCEIVABLE CHANCE
IntegraMed America, Inc.	2928748	EVERY CONCEIVABLE CHANCE FOR SUCCESS
IntegraMed America, Inc.	2665787	THE FERTILITY COMPANY
IntegraMed America, Inc.	2677230	FERTILITYDIRECT
IntegraMed America, Inc.	2545494	INTEGRAMED AMERICA
IntegraMed America, Inc.	1792019	(LOGO)
IntegraMed America, Inc.	2956956	REPRODUCTIVE SCIENCE CENTER
IntegraMed America, Inc.	2164846	REPRODUCTIVE SCIENCE CENTER
IntegraMed America, Inc.	3026723	SHARED RISK
IntegraMed America, Inc.	3167915	INTEGRAMED
IntegraMed America, Inc.	3219516	(FOUR COLOR LOGO)

Applications:

Owner	Application Number	Trademark
IntegraMed America, Inc.	78851165	shared risk refund
IntegraMed America, Inc.	77020697	(RSC TREE DESIGN)

OTHER TRADEMARKS:

Registrations: None

Trademark Release

Applications:

Owner	Application Number	Country/State	Trademark
IntegraMed America, Inc.	1325072	Canada	REPRODUCTIVE
			SCIENCE CENTER
IntegraMed America,	1325075	Canada	INTEGRAMED
Inc.			
IntegraMed America,	1325077	Canada	SHARED RISK
Inc.			

Trademark Release

RECORDED: 09/20/2012